other documents necessary for the commencement and completion of the Project.

SECTION 6. Notwithstanding any language in Section 171.06(b) of the Codified 
Ordinances to the contrary, each contract to be awarded by Tempest on the Project in an 
amount which exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be subject to 
the City’s approval which shall be in the form of a writing signed by the Mayor or an 
administrative official or employee of the City designated by the Mayor as authorized to 
approve such contract, following Tempest’s demonstrated satisfaction of the